Operating period

Car #1 2023-2024 Happo Shuttle bus (Happo Bus Terminal—Nakiyama—Happo Gondola— Sakka) 16th Dec 2023~ 24th Mar.2024

H P—o 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 N 12

Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal 8:00 8:45 9:30 | 10:15 | 11:00 | 11:45 Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal 13:15 | 14:00 | 14:45 | 15:30 | 16:15 | 17:00
1min ! ! ) ) ! ! 1min ! ! l ) ! )

Mount 8:01 8:46 9:31 10:16 | 11:01 | 11:46 Mount 13:16 | 14:01 | 14:46 | 15:31 | 16:16 | 17:01
2min l l l 1 l l 2min l l l l l l

Happo #3 Car Park 8:03 8:48 9:33 10:18 | 11:03 | 11:48 Happo #3 Car Park 13:18 | 14:03 | 14:48 | 15:33 | 16:18 | 17:03
3min ! ! 1 1 ! ! 3min ! ! 1 ! l l

Nakiyama Slope 8:06 8:51 9:36 10:21 | 11:06 | 11:51 Nakiyama Slope 13:21 | 14:06 | 14:51 | 15:36 | 16:21 | 17:06
1min ! ! ! ! l l Tmin l l ! ! l !

Nakiyama Snowland 8:07 8:52 9:37 10:22 | 11:07 | 11:52 Nakiyama Snowland 13:22 | 14:07 | 14:52 | 15:37 | 16:22 | 17:07
4min ! l l 1 l l 4min l l l l l l

Happo Gondola 8:11 8:56 9:41 10:26 | 11:11 | 11:56 Happo Gondola 13:26 | 14:11 | 14:56 | 15:41 | 16:26 | 17:11
2min l l l 1 l l 2min l l l l l l

Kokusai Slope 8:13 8:58 9:43 10:28 | 11:13 | 11:58 Kokusai Slope 13:28 | 14:13 | 14:58 | 15:43 | 16:28 | 17:13
2min ! ! 1 1 ! ! 2min ! ! 1 ! l l

Hakuba Mominoki Hotel 8:15 9:00 9:45 10:30 | 11:15 | 12:00 Hakuba Mominoki Hotel 13:30 | 14:15 | 15:00 | 15:45 | 16:30 | 17:15
2min ! ! ! ! l ! 2min ! ! ! ! l !

Hakuba Tokyu Hotel 8:17 9:02 9:47 | 10:32 | 11:17 | 12:02 Hakuba Tokyu Hotel 13:32 | 14:17 | 15:02 | 15:47 | 16:32 | 17:17
1min ! l l 1 l l 1min l l l l l l

Gakuto Villas 8:18 9:03 9:48 10:33 | 11:18 | 12:03 Gakuto Villas 13:33 | 14:18 | 15:03 | 15:48 | 16:33 | 17:18
1min ! l 1 1 ! ! Tmin ! l 1 l l l

La Neige Hotel 8:19 9:04 9:49 10:34 | 11:19 | 12:04 La Neige Hotel 13:34 | 14:19 | 15:04 | 15149 | 16:34 | 17:19
2min ! ! 1 1 ! ! 2min ! ! 1 ! l l

Sakka Slope 8:21 9:06 9:51 10:36 | 11:21 | 12:06 Sakka Slope 13:36 | 14:21 | 15:06 | 15:51 | 16:36 | 17:21
4min l l ! ) l l 4min l l ! ! l !

Mount (Alight only) 8:25 9:10 9:55 | 10:40 | 11:25 | 12:10 Mount (Alight only) 13:40 | 14:25 | 15:10 | 15:55 | 16:40 | 17:25
2min ! l l 1 l ! 2min ! l l l l !

e 827 | 912 | 957 | 10:42 | 11:27 | 12:12 |  Fekwbapaess Tus Terminal 13:42 | 14:27 | 15112 | 15:57 | 16:42 | 17:27

X Extra service is available during busy times.

¥ The indicated time may be delayed due to road conditions.



